
Ladies Cup 2017 in Aachen

LG KK Gesamt Klasse

1. Zwick, Iris Bezirk 11 I 316,5 305,4 621,9 A

2. Hölterhoff, Andrea Bezirk 05 I 313,5 307,6 621,1 A

3. Zaß, Margit Bezirk 05 II 317,7 302,4 620,1 A

4. Wiggers, Birgit Bezirk 06 I 319,0 301,0 620,0 A

5. Meurer, Margarete Bezirk 11 I 312,5 307,2 619,7 A

6. Benden, Brigitte Bezirk 06 I 314,0 304,7 618,7 A

7. Becker, Birgit Bezirk 11 I 313,5 304,8 618,3 A

8. Reimer, Marion Bezirk 02 I 311,8 306,1 617,9 A

9. Bosse, Jutta Bezirk 11 II 312,4 304,7 617,1 A

10. Vollmann, Gaby Bezirk 08 II 309,7 305,8 615,5 A

11. Hombach, Martina Bezirk 07 I 308,7 305,4 614,1 A

12. Stremel, Bärbel Bezirk 05 II 312,5 300,6 613,1 A

13. Selbach-Böke, Kirsten Bezirk 02 I 309,7 303,0 612,7 A

14. Schneider-Ney, Hildegard Bezirk 12 I 305,9 304,2 610,1 A

15. Klein, Ute Bezirk 05 II 312,7 297,1 609,8 A

16. van Reesch, Nicole Bezirk 02 II 309,5 297,4 606,9 A

17. Bruns, Petra Bezirk 07 I 310,8 293,7 604,5 A

18. Schraven, Anja Bezirk 02 I 308,4 295,5 603,9 A

19. Schönthal, Ulrike Bezirk 05 I 307,2 296,0 603,2 A

20. Kratz, Beate Bezirk 10 II 302,1 299,5 601,6 A

21. Dreesen, Sabine Bezirk 02 II 306,3 294,0 600,3 A

22. Barten, Anna-Maria Bezirk 06 II 304,8 293,2 598,0 A

23. Backhausen, Beatrix Bezirk 07 II 303,7 293,7 597,4 A

24. Boy, Angela Bezirk 08 II 304,2 291,8 596,0 A

25. Ganser, Christa Bezirk 02 II 301,4 290,1 591,5 A

26. Straberg, Birgit Bezirk 01 II 300,8 289,9 590,7 A

27. Irmer, Birgitt Bezirk 07 I 304,6 285,9 590,5 A

28. Sistermanns, Birigt Bezirk 06 II 300,1 290,2 590,3 A

29. Vieren, Brigitte Bezirk 08 II 291,8 234,5 526,3 A

30. Vosen, Leni Bezirk 07 II 301,4 0,0 301,4 A

31. Hampicke, Roswitha Bezirk 07 II 300,2 0,0 300,2 A

32. Bongard, Ilona Bezirk 10 II 0,0 0,0 0,0 A

1. Mingers, Resi Bezirk 06 I 315,7 303,1 618,8 B

2. Krebs, Barbara Bezirk 01 I 314,7 301,9 616,6 B

3. Gönne von der, Siegrid Bezirk 11 II 314,8 301,7 616,5 B

4. Söhnchen, Erika Bezirk 03 I 311,7 304,4 616,1 B

5. Danielsen, Klaudia Bezirk 05 I 312,1 299,1 611,2 B

6. Schmitz, Rita Bezirk 03 I 311,0 298,7 609,7 B

7. Rehfeld, Agnes Bezirk 10 I 309,6 299,1 608,7 B

8. Alstede, Regina Bezirk 01 I 310,4 297,9 608,3 B

9. Mehlkopf, Hilde Bezirk 06 II 309,4 298,1 607,5 B

10. Schmidt, Lilo Bezirk 03 I 308,0 298,3 606,3 B

11. Paatsch, Brigitte Bezirk 11 II 310,0 295,4 605,4 B

12. Kastenholz, Gabriele Bezirk 10 II 304,2 298,1 602,3 B

13. Potstawa, Regina Bezirk 10 I 305,5 296,5 602,0 B

14. Kühl, Etna Bezirk 01 II 305,6 295,8 601,4 B

15. Bertam, Elke Bezirk 01 II 303,1 291,5 594,6 B

16. Zorn, Christel Bezirk 10 I 307,6 287,0 594,6 B

17. Marrocu, Jutta Bezirk 08 I 271,2 271,2 542,4 B

18. Mai, Monika Bezirk 01 I 300,5 0,0 300,5 B

19. Freund, Bärbel Bezirk 01 I 0,0 284,2 284,2 B

20. Urbach, Ute Bezirk 08 I 276,0 0,0 276,0 B

21. Meurer, Gertrud Bezirk 08 I 219,3 0,0 219,3 B

Einzelwertung (LG - Auflage + KK - Auflage)



Finale Ladies Cup 2017 in Aachen

Stand Bezirk Vorkampf Platz

11 Wiggers, Birgit Bezirk 06 620,0 10,7 10,8 10,8 10,5 10,6 10,3 10,7 10,4 10,1 10,5 105,4 1
12 Zaß, Margit Bezirk 05 620,1 10,5 10,2 10,7 10,3 10,4 10,5 10,6 10,5 10,8 10,8 105,3 2
13 Meurer, Margarete Bezirk 11 619,7 10,9 10,4 10,9 10,5 10,6 9,9 10,2 10,3 10,6 10,8 105,1 3
14 Zwick, Iris Bezirk 11 621,9 10,6 10,3 10,0 10,6 10,5 10,4 10,8 73,2 4
15 Hölterhoff, Andrea Bezirk 05 621,1 10,3 10,3 9,9 10,7 41,2 5

Stand Bezirk Vorkampf Platz

17 Krebs, Barbara Bezirk 01 616,6 10,6 10,8 10,2 10,4 10,4 10,4 10,4 10,7 10,3 10,1 104,3 1
20 Danielsen, Klaudia Bezirk 05 611,2 10,5 10,5 10,3 9,9 10,2 10,4 10,2 10,5 10,8 10,1 103,4 2
16 Mingers, Resi Bezirk 06 618,8 10,3 10,5 10,3 10,7 10,0 9,7 10,3 10,1 10,5 9,8 102,2 3
19 Söhnchen, Erika Bezirk 03 616,1 9,5 9,8 10,3 10,9 9,9 9,9 10,8 71,1 4
18 Gönne von der, Siegrid Bezirk 11 616,5 9,4 10,1 10,1 9,4 39,0 5

A-Finale

B-Finale



Ladies Cup 2017 in Aachen

Bezirk 06 I Ringe

Benden, Brigitte 105,0 104,9 104,1 314,0

Wiggers, Birgit 106,3 105,9 106,8 319,0

Mingers, Resi 105,8 104,1 105,8 315,7

317,1 314,9 316,7 948,7

Bezirk 05 II Ringe

Zaß, Margit 105,8 106,5 105,4 317,7

Stremel, Bärbel 103,9 105,6 103,0 312,5

Klein, Ute 105,2 103,2 104,3 312,7

314,9 315,3 312,7 942,9

Bezirk 11 I Ringe

Meurer, Margarete 105,2 102,8 104,5 312,5

Zwick, Iris 105,4 106,0 105,1 316,5

Becker, Birgit 103,0 105,6 104,9 313,5

313,6 314,4 314,5 942,5

Bezirk 11 II Ringe

Bosse, Jutta 105,1 103,7 103,6 312,4

Gönne von der, Siegrid 104,9 104,9 105,0 314,8

Paatsch, Brigitte 102,4 104,8 102,8 310,0

312,4 313,4 311,4 937,2

Bezirk 05 I Ringe

Hölterhoff, Andrea 105,5 103,7 104,3 313,5

Schönthal, Ulrike 102,9 101,5 102,8 307,2

Danielsen, Klaudia 103,6 104,7 103,8 312,1

312,0 309,9 310,9 932,8

Bezirk 03 I Ringe

Schmitz, Rita 104,0 102,6 104,4 311,0

Söhnchen, Erika 104,5 104,4 102,8 311,7

Schmidt, Lilo 101,5 103,9 102,6 308,0

310,0 310,9 309,8 930,7

Bezirk 02 I Ringe

Reimer, Marion 103,7 102,5 105,6 311,8

Selbach-Böke, Kirsten 103,9 103,1 102,7 309,7

Schraven, Anja 101,5 103,1 103,8 308,4

309,1 308,7 312,1 929,9

Serien

Serien

Mannschaftswertung LG-Auflage

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien



Ladies Cup 2017 in Aachen

Bezirk 01 I Ringe

Mai, Monika 98,7 100,0 101,8 300,5

Alstede, Regina 103,2 103,2 104,0 310,4

Krebs, Barbara 105,2 104,2 105,3 314,7

307,1 307,4 311,1 925,6

Bezirk 07 I Ringe

Hombach, Martina 103,2 102,5 103,0 308,7

Irmer, Birgitt 101,1 102,0 101,5 304,6

Bruns, Petra 102,4 104,5 103,9 310,8

306,7 309,0 308,4 924,1

Bezirk 10 I Ringe

Zorn, Christel 103,2 102,1 102,3 307,6

Rehfeld, Agnes 103,5 103,2 102,9 309,6

Potstawa, Regina 100,4 102,4 102,7 305,5

307,1 307,7 307,9 922,7

Bezirk 02 II Ringe

van Reesch, Nicole 103,2 102,1 104,2 309,5

Dreesen, Sabine 102,7 101,4 102,2 306,3

Ganser, Christa 101,1 99,9 100,4 301,4

307,0 303,4 306,8 917,2

Bezirk 06 II Ringe

Barten, Anna-Maria 102,6 98,1 104,1 304,8

Sistermanns, Birigt 98,2 100,5 101,4 300,1

Mehlkopf, Hilde 103,2 103,3 102,9 309,4

304,0 301,9 308,4 914,3

Bezirk 01 II Ringe

Kühl, Etna 103,1 100,7 101,8 305,6

Straberg, Birgit 101,0 100,0 99,8 300,8

Bertam, Elke 101,1 100,5 101,5 303,1

305,2 301,2 303,1 909,5

Bezirk 08 II Ringe

Vieren, Brigitte 98,6 95,5 97,7 291,8

Vollmann, Gaby 102,7 104,4 102,6 309,7

Boy, Angela 102,0 101,2 101,0 304,2

303,3 301,1 301,3 905,7

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien



Ladies Cup 2017 in Aachen

Bezirk 07 II Ringe

Backhausen, Beatrix 103,8 100,5 99,4 303,7

Vosen, Leni 98,0 102,0 101,4 301,4

Hampicke, Roswitha 101,1 98,8 100,3 300,2

302,9 301,3 301,1 905,3

Bezirk 08 I Ringe

Marrocu, Jutta 89,3 93,1 88,8 271,2

Meurer, Gertrud 76,0 70,7 72,6 219,3

Urbach, Ute 89,6 95,6 90,8 276,0

254,9 259,4 252,2 766,5

Bezirk 10 II Ringe

Kratz, Beate 101,8 100,1 100,2 302,1

Kastenholz, Gabriele 100,4 102,0 101,8 304,2

Bongard, Ilona 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

202,2 202,1 202,0 606,3

Bezirk 12 I Ringe

Schneider-Ney, Hildegard100,0 104,3 101,6 305,9

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

100,0 104,3 101,6 305,9

Serien

Serien

Serien

Serien


